



Dear parents & students,

Registration for the Expanded Learning Opportunity Program for the 2023-24 school year is here. Any student interested in the Expanded Learning Opportunity Program MUST fill out an application online and submit the waivers and documents to the YMCA staff on site.

Here are the important details, regarding the enrollment process:

YMCA Expanded Learning Opportunity Program applications are available via<u>https://forms.office.com/r/sCWVzRi309</u> or you can scan the QR Code below:



Students **must** have an application submitted in order to qualify to participate in the Expanded Learning Opportunity Program. <u>One</u> <u>application per student.</u> Program Details: Start Time: 3:00pm End Time: TBD

Check-in/out location: [multi-Purpose Room/common area]

Students must be picked up and signed out on a daily basis by an authorized adult (18yrs) with a government issued I.D.

Snack will be provided daily for participating students.

Once you submit your application, a YMCA staff will reach back with the following steps to continue the enrollment process.

- Please allow a minimum of five business days for applications to be processed.
- Applications must be submitted by an adult/parent guardian via link.
- Submitting an online application DOES NOT guarantee enrollment.
- After the online application is submitted, the parent/guardian will be contacted by the YMCA in order to schedule an appointment to complete the YMCA waiver form. This step must be completed in order to be considered for the Expanded Learning Opportunity Program for the 2023—24 school year.

If you have any further questions, please contact the YMCA Before & After School Programs:

Ocean View Hills: (619) 454-1463 or leap-oceanviewhills@ymcasd.org Willow: (619) 454-0796 or leap-willow@ymcasd.org La Mirada: (619) 454-0784 or leap-lamirada@ymcasd.org Smythe: (619) 852-6614 or leap-smythe@ymcasd.org Sunset: (619) 454-0806 or leap-sunset@ymcasd.org SYMS: (619) 454-0770 or lead-syms@ymcasd.org VDM: (619) 772-9432 or lead-vistadelmar@ymcasd.org

